# MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 44 OF 2018

## CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX (CABLE & WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS) (EXEMPTION) ORDER

#### ARRANGEMENT OF ORDER

1.	Citation	2
	Exemption	
	Expiration	
	EDULE	

#### Montserrat

### Customs Duties and Consumption Tax (Cable & Wireless Communications) (Exemption) Order

S. R.O. 44 of 2018

#### **MONTSERRAT**

#### STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 44 OF 2018

### CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX (CABLE & WIRELESS COMMUNICAIONS) (EXEMPTION) ORDER

THE CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX (CABLE & WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS) (EXEMPTION) ORDER 2018 MADE BY THE GOVERNOR ACTING ON THE ADVICE OF CABINET UNDER SECTION 19(2) OF THE CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX ACT (CAP. 17.05).

#### 1. Citation

This Order may be cited as the Customs Duties and Consumption Tax (Cable & Wireless Communications) (Exemption) Order, 2018.

#### 2. Exemption

Cable & Wireless Communications, trading as FLOW in Montserrat, is exempted from the payment of Customs Duty and Consumption Tax on the importation of the items set out in the Schedule.

#### 3. Expiration

This Order expires on 31 March 2019.

#### **SCHEDULE**

(paragraph 2)

Description	Quantity
130164 CS-BNS 6417 2 055-01 Punchdown Tool New Style Terminate Cond/Cut-Off Excess Wire/Hook & Blade	2
131343 CS-BNS 6636 1 210-00 160 PR Block Krone Field Term W/8-Pair Series 2 Blocks Kit	13
N/S Commscope 60892023-08 6089 2 023-08: LSA MAG 3PF 230V-5KA	210

#### Montserrat

### Customs Duties and Consumption Tax (Cable & Wireless Communications) (Exemption) Order

#### S. R.O. 44 of 2018

Description	Quantity
NE63E-22_512 Port MA5600T_4x64 Ports	1
NE63E-22_1024 Port MA5600T_15x64 Ports	1
NE63E-22_1024 Port MA5600T_16x64 Ports	1
S300 384 MA5603T 6x64	1
GPON CARD 1x16	1

Made by the Governor acting on the advice of Cabinet this  $6^{\rm th}$  day of December, 2018.

(Sgd.) Marjorie Smith CLERK OF CABINET

Published by exhibition by the Clerk of Cabinet at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, MSR1110, this 21st day of January, 2019.

(Sgd.) Marjorie Smith CLERK OF CABINET